1©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc February 1, 2017
General Description
The 9DBL06x3 devices are 3.3V members of IDT's Full-Featured
PCIe clock family. They support PCIe Gen1-4 Common Clock (CC)
architectures and also support NVLINK applications. The 9DBL06x3
parts have a Loss of Signal (LOS) indicator to support fault-tolerant,
high reliability systems.
Recommended Application

17©2017 Integrated Device Technology, Inc February 1, 2017
9DBL06x3 Datasheet
Ordering Information
“G” designates PB-free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Marking Diagrams
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
February 1, 2017 ▪ Updated max VDDx current from 23ma to 25mA.
▪ Updated max VDDIO current from 29mA to 35mA.
▪ Corrected Byte 16[3:2]. These bits are reserved with '00' default.
▪ Corrected Byte 19[1]. This bit determines the LOS polarity.
January 25, 2017 ▪ Corrected ohm symbols and output references in Bytes [11:13], stylistic update only.
December 22, 2016 ▪ Initial final release
Part / Order Number Notes Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DBL0643ANDGI Trays 5 × 5 × 0.4 mm 40-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0643ANDGI8 Tape and Reel 5 × 5 × 0.4 mm 40-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0653ANDGI Trays 5 × 5 × 0.4 mm 40-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBL0653ANDGI8 Tape and Reel 5 × 5 × 0.4 mm 40-VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
100Ω
85Ω
1. “L” denotes RoHS compliant package.
2. “LOT” denotes the lot number.